

MIL-P-23141D(SHIPS)
 AMENDMENT-1
 15 August 1968

MILITARY SPECIFICATION
 PLOTTING TABLE, ANTI-SUBMARINE AND
 DEAD RECKONING (NAVAL SHIPBOARD)

This amendment forms a part of Specifi-
 cation MIL-P-23141D(SHIPS), 7 June 1968

Page 3

Paragraph 3.2.1, line 18: After "spot of light" insert "projected".

Page 7

Paragraph 3.5.8, line 2: Delete "11 volt" and substitute "115 volt".

Page 9

Paragraph 3.5.19, line 4: At end of line delete "pa".

Page 12

Paragraph 3.7.5, line 6: Delete "TPA go go to" and substitute "T-A to go to".

Page 13

Paragraph 3.9.3: Delete and substitute:

"3.9.3 Scale selection. Scale selection for both own ship and all TPAs shall be achieved by a single rotary switch with eight usable positions. These scale positions are listed in 3.5.4.

Page 15

Paragraph 3.10.5, line 4: Delete "arc tor" and substitute "arc tar".

Page 16

Paragraph 3.12: In line 10, delete " $A_0 = \frac{1000 - \overline{r}_c}{1000} \times 100$; percent" and substitute " $A_0 = \frac{1000 - \overline{r}_c}{1000} \times 100$ percent"; in line 14, delete " $\overline{r}_c = \frac{1000 \text{ hours}}{\text{mean time between failure (rtof)}}$ " and substitute "where $\overline{r}_c = \frac{1000 \text{ hours}}{\text{mean time between failure (rtof)}}$ ", and in the line preceding table 1, insert "minimum" before "specified rtof".

Preparing activity:
 Navy - SH
 (Project 6605-N173)